

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

100 W Atlantic Blvd, Pompano Beach, FL 33060

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO: 05	COPBFL Project Manager: Tammy Good Phone: 954-786-5512 Email: TammyGood1@copbfl.com COPBFL Contract Specialist: Antonio Pucci Phone: 954-786-5504 Email: Antonio.Pucci@copbfl.com
Firm Name: Tetra Tech, Inc. Address: 450 North Park Road, Suite 502 Hollywood, Florida 33021	Firm's Contact Representative: Phone: Charles W. Drake, PG, CPG Email: Charles.Drake@tetratech.com
In accordance with solicitation number <u>L-40-15</u> , Ordinan <u>Continuing Contract for Engineering Services for Water a</u> Pompano Beach hereby directs the firm to perform the s scope of work, attached hereto and made a part of this V	and Reuse Treatment Plant Projects, the City of services for the project as detailed in the attached
Description: Engineering design and construction administration serv the Water Treatment Plant for the Filter / Administration Building. Based on Tetra Tech's Hurricane Hardening St documents and other engineering services as described improvements identified in the study in addition to address	Building with Exterior Tanks and the Membrane tudy dated June 30, 2016, the firm will provide design I in Part II of the proposal for the building
Total Work Authorization Amount: \$ 195,820	
Firm/Contractor Approval:	City of Pompano Beach Approval:
See Signature Pages Below	See Signature Pages Below

IN WITNESS WHEREOF , the partie written.	s hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year hereinabove
Witnesses:	CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
	By:LAMAR FISHER, MAYOR
	By:GREGORY P. HARRISON, CITY MANAGER
Attest:	
ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK	(SEAL)
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK E. BERMAN, CITY ATTORNEY	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD	
LAMAK FISHER as Mayor, GREGORY	vledged before me this day of, 20 by P. HARRISON as City Manager, and ASCELETA HAMMOND as City a, a municipal corporation, on behalf of the municipal corporation, who is
NOTARY'S SEAL:	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
	(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)
	Commission Number

	"CONTRACTOR"	
Witnesses: Jenry McClain (Print or Type Name) Andrew Momes (Print or Type Name)	Tetra Tech, Inc. (Print or type name of company here) By Print Name: Mark A. Rynning Title: President, U.S. Infrastructure Business License No. P19034	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge	as President, US Infrostructure of a Delaware corporation on behalf of the corporation on behalf of the compa	
Mack A. Rynning	as President, US Infrastructure of	
Tetra Tear, me.	a Delaware corporation on behalf of the corporation on behalf of the compa	any.
He/she is personally known to me or who has produc	ced	Non-horocoptical
(type of identification) as identific	cation.	
	Juli Facto	
NOTARY'S SEAL:	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA	
	ANKE BACKER	
	(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)	
ANKE BACKER MY COMMISSION # FF 957240 EXPIRES: February 3, 2020 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	FF 957240 Commission Number	